
Question on Notice


No. 1313


Asked on 9 November 2022


MR S O’CONNOR asked the Deputy Premier, Minister for State Development, Infrastructure, Local Government and Planning and Minister Assisting the Premier on Olympics Infrastructure (HON S MILES) –


QUESTION:

With reference to the Recycling Modernisation Fund—
Will the Deputy Premier (a) confirm if any applications have been approved and if so,
(i) the number of projects, (ii) the regions they will occur in and (iii) the funding allocated to each project and (b) detail how many applications were received for this fund and what the total value of the requested funding was?

ANSWER:

(a)(i) Eighteen Queensland Recycling Modernisation Fund (QRMF) projects have been approved by the Financial Delegate.

(a)(ii)(iii) QRMF projects:

Region Amount allocated

SEQ South $480,079
Darling Downs South West $513,306
SEQ West $810,897
North Queensland $102,971
Central Queensland $3,372,585
SEQ North $175,000
SEQ South $3,207,999
Far North Queensland $2,652,000
SEQ South $1,798,155
SEQ West $3,432,129
North West Queensland $4,000,000
Far North Queensland $1,080,195
SEQ West $3,200,000
Central Queensland $2,150,270
SEQ West $4,500,000
SEQ North $5,072,022
Darling Downs South West $2,799,867
SEQ South $652,525
Total $40,000,000


 These projects are yet to be jointly announced with the Australian Government and as such, funding details for individual projects cannot yet be released.
Funding agreement negotiations are well advanced with some projects having already commenced.


(b) Forty-seven project applications were received by the QRMF program with a total funding request of almost $175 million.

